Mary Baldwin (7-9,2-5 USA South) -vs- N.C. Wesleyan (14-4,6-1 USA South)
01/24/26 at Everett Gymnasium, Rocky Mount, NC

Date: 01/24/26 Score By Period 1 2 Total
thrll::een:dg;ic::ce):PyO Mary Baldwin 25 38 63
Site: Everett Gymnasium, Rocky Mount, NC N.C. Wesleyan 45 43 88
Mary Baldwin 63
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Hogarth,Rony * 36 11-19 2-8 3-3 1-7 8 1 1 2 0 1 27
35 Ukaegbu,Jamal & 26 5-8 0-0 2-4 3-1 4 2 2 2 0 0 12
00  Dunklin,Marquis * 27  3-7 1-4 0-0 0-3 3 1 4 3 0 0 7
22 Benton,Raymond e 23 1-5 0-1 1-2 1-2 3 3 0 0 0 0 3
10 Via,DJ * 35 1-8 0-5 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 3 0 0 2
20 Goode,C] 21 1-4 0-3 5-6 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 2 7
24  Wynne,Mason 2 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 3
30 Sutherland,Nathaniel 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 2 0 0 2
12 Walker,Jalen 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
32 Jones,Andrew 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
11  Black,Harrison 2 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-57 4-25 11-15 11-20 31 11 10 16 0 4 63
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 10-26 38.46 % 1-10 10.00 % 4-4 100.00 %
Second Half 14-31 45.16 % 3-15 20.00 % 7-11 63.64 %
Total 24-57 421 % 4-25 16.0 % 11-15 73.3 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

N.C. Wesleyan 88

Second Chance Points: 11
Points off Turnovers: 8

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)

Bench Points: 12

Points in the Paint: 38
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 10

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Johnson,Nasir * 32 9-14 2-2 0-0 2-3 5 1 2 0 0 1 20
13  Burden,Justin =3 30 7-11 1-2 5-6 2-7 9 2 3 1 1 2 20
07 Smith,Rashod * 33 6-12 0-3 2-2 0-3 3 2 11 0 0 2 14
24  Jones,James =3 21  2-5 0-3 1-1 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 2 5
01 Cox,Deejayy * 29 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 0 1 0 1 2 2
15 Gilbert,Markquan 14 5-8 0-0 3-4 2-1 3 2 1 1 0 0 13
05 Bolden,Omari 12 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 0 0 1 5
32 Laney,Josh 6 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 5
14  Dancy,Jordan 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
22 Portis,Marcus 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
10  Pegues,Ro'Mello 11 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 3 0 1 0
12 Adebimpe,Adefisayo 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
03 Blue,Brayden 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
04 Benbow,D] 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 36-63 5-15 11-13 6-25 31 13 21 7 2 12 88
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 19-35 54.29 % 1-8 12.50 % 6-7 85.71 %
Second Half 17-28 60.71 % 4-7 57.14 % 5-6 83.33 %
Total 36-63 57.1 % 5-15 33.3 % 11-13 84.6 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 8
Points off Turnovers: 23

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)

Bench Points: 27

Points in the Paint: 56
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 25



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Mary Baldwin Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: N.C. Wesleyan

19:42 0-2 H2 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,NASIR(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by BENTON,RAYMOND 19:29

19:29 BLOCK by BURDEN,JUSTIN

== REBOUND DEF by COX,DEEJAYY
19:10 0-4 H4 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,NASIR
TURNOVER by VIA,DJ 18:51
18:51 STEAL by JONES,JAMES
18:45 0-6 H6 GOOD DUNK by BURDEN,JUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by JOHNSON,NASIR
GOOD LAYUP by UKAEGBU,JAMAL(in the paint) 18:24 2-6 H4
ASSIST by DUNKLIN,MARQUIS --
18:11 MISS JUMPER by BURDEN,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by DUNKLIN,MARQUIS --
GOOD LAYUP by UKAEGBU,JAMAL(in the paint) 17:58 4-6 H?2
ASSIST by DUNKLIN,MARQUIS --
17:37 4-8 H4 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,RASHOD(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BURDEN,JUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by DUNKLIN,MARQUIS 17:20
-- REBOUND DEF by BURDEN,JUSTIN
17:05 MISS 3PTR by JONES,JAMES
REBOUND DEF by BENTON,RAYMOND --
MISS 3PTR by HOGARTH,RONY 16:43
REBOUND OFF by BENTON,RAYMOND --
MISS JUMPER by BENTON,RAYMOND 16:37

-- REBOUND DEF by COX,DEEJAYY
16:15 4-10 H6 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,JAMES(in the paint)

FOUL by BENTON,RAYMOND 16:15
SUB OUT by HOGARTH,RONY 16:15
SUB IN by GOODE,C] 16:15
16:15 4-11 H7 GOOD FT by JONES,JAMES
TURNOVER by UKAEGBU,JAMAL 16:06
16:06 STEAL by JONES,JAMES
15:58 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,RASHOD

REBOUND DEF by GOODE,CJ] ==
MISS JUMPER by VIA,DJ] 15:44
== REBOUND DEF by COX,DEEJAYY
15:38 4-13 H9 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,NASIR(fastbreak)(in the paint)
== ASSIST by SMITH,RASHOD
MISS JUMPER by UKAEGBU,JAMAL 15:19
== REBOUND DEF by BURDEN,JUSTIN
15:09 4-15 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,RASHOD(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BENTON,RAYMOND 14:44
-- REBOUND DEF by BURDEN,JUSTIN
14:32 4-18 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by BURDEN,JUSTIN
-- ASSIST by SMITH,RASHOD

MISS 3PTR by DUNKLIN,MARQUIS 14:09
REBOUND OFF by UKAEGBU,JAMAL --
TURNOVER by DUNKLIN,MARQUIS 13:57
13:57 STEAL by COX,DEEJAYY

13:52 4-20 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by BURDEN,JUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by COX,DEEJAYY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 13:52
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:52
SUB OUT by DUNKLIN,MARQUIS 13:52
SUB IN by JONES,ANDREW 13:52
SUB OUT by GOODE,C] 13:52
SUB IN by WALKER,JALEN 13:52

SUB OUT by BENTON,RAYMOND 13:52



SUB IN by HOGARTH,RONY 13:52

SUB OUT by UKAEGBU,JAMAL 13:52

SUB IN by SUTHERLAND,NATHANIEL 13:52

TURNOVER by WALKER,JALEN 13:36
13:36 STEAL by BURDEN,JUSTIN
13:31 MISS LAYUP by COX,DEEJAYY

-- REBOUND OFF by BURDEN,JUSTIN
13:23 4-22 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by BURDEN,JUSTIN(in the paint)

13:19 FOUL by SMITH,RASHOD

13:19 SUB OUT by SMITH,RASHOD

13:19 SUB IN by ADEBIMPE,ADEFISAYO
MISS JUMPER by HOGARTH,RONY 13:00

= REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by JONES,ANDREW 12:58
SUB IN by BENTON,RAYMOND 12:58

12:37 MISS 3PTR by BURDEN,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by SUTHERLAND,NATHANIEL =
TURNOVER by SUTHERLAND,NATHANIEL 12:33

12:23 MISS 3PTR by JONES,JAMES
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER by VIA,DJ 12:21

12:21 STEAL by COX,DEEJAYY
SUB OUT by SUTHERLAND,NATHANIEL 12:13
SUB IN by GOODE,CJ 12:13

12:09 4-24 H20 GOOD LAYUP by BURDEN,JUSTIN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by HOGARTH,RONY 11:47

== REBOUND DEF by ADEBIMPE,ADEFISAYO
11:40 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,NASIR

== REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,NASIR
11:35 4-26 H 22 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,NASIR

GOOD LAYUP by VIA,DI(in the paint) 11:26 6-26 H 20
FOUL by BENTON,RAYMOND 11:10
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:10
11:10 SUB OUT by COX,DEEJAYY
11:10 SUB IN by LANEY,JOSH
11:10 SUB OUT by ADEBIMPE,ADEFISAYO
11:10 SUB IN by SMITH,RASHOD
11:10 SUB OUT by JONES,JAMES
11:10 SUB IN by GILBERT,MARKQUAN
SUB OUT by BENTON,RAYMOND 11:10
SUB IN by UKAEGBU,JAMAL 11:10
11:07 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,NASIR
REBOUND DEF by GOODE,C]J =
10:44 FOUL by JOHNSON,NASIR
MISS 3PTR by VIA,DJ 10:33
REBOUND OFF by UKAEGBU,JAMAL --
10:27 FOUL by GILBERT,MARKQUAN
GOOD FT by UKAEGBU,JAMAL 10:27 7-26 H19
10:27 SUB OUT by BURDEN,JUSTIN
10:27 SUB IN by COX,DEEJAYY
10:27 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,NASIR
10:27 SUB IN by BOLDEN,OMARI
SUB OUT by WALKER,JALEN 10:27
SUB IN by DUNKLIN,MARQUIS 10:27
GOOD FT by UKAEGBU,JAMAL 10:27 8-26 H 18
10:05 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,RASHOD

-- REBOUND OFF by GILBERT,MARKQUAN
09:58 8-28 H20 GOOD JUMPER by GILBERT,MARKQUAN(in the paint)

09:33 FOUL by BOLDEN,OMARI
GOOD FT by GOODE,CJ] 09:33 9-28 H19
SUB OUT by UKAEGBU,JAMAL 09:33

SUB IN by JONES,ANDREW 09:33



GOOD FT by GOODE,CJ

REBOUND DEF by JONES,ANDREW
GOOD LAYUP by HOGARTH,RONY(in the paint)

STEAL by GOODE,C]
GOOD LAYUP by HOGARTH,RONY (fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL by GOODE,C]

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by GOODE,CJ(in the paint)
ASSIST by DUNKLIN,MARQUIS
FOUL by GOODE,CJ

SUB OUT by GOODE,CJ
SUB IN by SUTHERLAND,NATHANIEL

MISS 3PTR by VIA,D]

TURNOVER by SUTHERLAND,NATHANIEL

REBOUND DEF by SUTHERLAND,NATHANIEL

GOOD LAYUP by SUTHERLAND,NATHANIEL (fastbreak)(in
the paint)

ASSIST by DUNKLIN,MARQUIS

REBOUND DEF by DUNKLIN,MARQUIS

GOOD JUMPER by HOGARTH,RONY

TURNOVER by JONES,ANDREW

SUB OUT by VIA,DJ

SUB IN by WALKER,JALEN
SUB OUT by JONES,ANDREW
SUB IN by UKAEGBU,JAMAL

MISS 3PTR by HOGARTH,RONY

REBOUND DEF by HOGARTH,RONY
MISS DUNK by UKAEGBU,JAMAL

REBOUND DEF by HOGARTH,RONY
TURNOVER by DUNKLIN,MARQUIS

10-28

12-28

14-28

14-29

16-29

16-30

16-31

16-33

18-33

20-33
20-35

18

16

14

15

13

14

15

17

15

13
15

MISS 3PTR by LANEY,JOSH

TURNOVER by LANEY,JOSH

MISS FT by GILBERT,MARKQUAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by GILBERT,MARKQUAN

SUB OUT by BOLDEN,OMARI

SUB IN by JOHNSON,NASIR

SUB OUT by GILBERT,MARKQUAN
SUB IN by BURDEN,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by LANEY,JOSH

SUB IN by JONES,JAMES

GOOD FT by BURDEN,JUSTIN

GOOD FT by BURDEN,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,RASHOD
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,NASIR(in the paint)
ASSIST by SMITH,RASHOD

STEAL by JOHNSON,NASIR
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,RASHOD

MISS 3PTR by JONES,JAMES

GOOD LAYUP by BURDEN,JUSTIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by SMITH,RASHOD

SUB OUT by JONES,JAMES
SUB IN by GILBERT,MARKQUAN

MISS LAYUP by GILBERT,MARKQUAN
REBOUND OFF by GILBERT,MARKQUAN
TURNOVER by GILBERT,MARKQUAN

REBOUND DEF by BURDEN,JUSTIN

MISS JUMPER by GILBERT,MARKQUAN

REBOUND DEF by GILBERT,MARKQUAN
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,NASIR

STEAL by SMITH,RASHOD
GOOD LAYUP by GILBERT,MARKQUAN(fastbreak)(in the

20-37 H 17 paint)



GOOD 3PTR by DUNKLIN,MARQUIS
ASSIST by WALKER,JALEN

FOUL by WALKER,JALEN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by DUNKLIN,MARQUIS

SUB IN by VIA,DJ]

GOOD DUNK by UKAEGBU,JAMAL(in the paint)
ASSIST by SUTHERLAND,NATHANIEL

SUB OUT by WALKER,JALEN
SUB IN by DUNKLIN,MARQUIS
MISS 3PTR by DUNKLIN,MARQUIS

TURNOVER by HOGARTH,RONY

MISS JUMPER by VIA,DJ

23-37

23-38
23-39
25-39

25-41

25-43

25-45

H 14

H 15
H 16
H 14

H 20

ASSIST by SMITH,RASHOD

SUB OUT by COX,DEEJAYY
SUB IN by PEGUES,RO'MELLO
SUB OUT by BURDEN,JUSTIN
SUB IN by JONES,JAMES

GOOD FT by GILBERT,MARKQUAN
GOOD FT by GILBERT,MARKQUAN

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,NASIR
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,NASIR
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,NASIR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,NASIR
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,RASHOD(in the paint)

STEAL by PEGUES,RO'MELLO

GOOII)) LAYUP by GILBERT,MARKQUAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,NASIR

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Mary Baldwin Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: N.C. Wesleyan
20:00 SUB OUT by PEGUES,RO'MELLO
20:00 SUB IN by COX,DEEJAYY
20:00 SUB OUT by GILBERT,MARKQUAN
20:00 SUB IN by BURDEN,JUSTIN
SUB OUT by SUTHERLAND,NATHANIEL 20:00
SUB IN by BENTON,RAYMOND 20:00
GOOD 3PTR by HOGARTH,RONY 19:35 28-45 H 17
ASSIST by UKAEGBU,JAMAL --
19:17 TURNOVER by BURDEN,JUSTIN
GOOD LAYUP by UKAEGBU,JAMAL(in the paint) 19:02 30-45 H 15
19:02 FOUL by BURDEN,JUSTIN
MISS FT by UKAEGBU,JAMAL 19:02
-- REBOUND DEF by COX,DEEJAYY
18:46 30-48 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,NASIR
-- ASSIST by SMITH,RASHOD
GOOD JUMPER by UKAEGBU,JAMAL(in the paint) 18:26 32-48 H 16
18:26 FOUL by BURDEN,JUSTIN
MISS FT by UKAEGBU,JAMAL 18:26
-- REBOUND DEF by BURDEN,JUSTIN
18:10 32-50 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,RASHOD(in the paint)
TURNOVER by UKAEGBU,JAMAL 17:49
17:39 32-52 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by COX,DEEJAYY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SMITH,RASHOD
MISS JUMPER by UKAEGBU,JAMAL 17:13
REBOUND OFF by UKAEGBU,JAMAL --
MISS 3PTR by VIA,D] 17:08
REBOUND OFF by VIA,DJ --
GOOD LAYUP by HOGARTH,RONY(in the paint) 17:01 34-52 H 18



FOUL by DUNKLIN,MARQUIS 16:40
16:40 34-53 H 19 GOOD FT by SMITH,RASHOD

SUB OUT by UKAEGBU,JAMAL 16:40
SUB IN by GOODE,CJ] 16:40

16:40 34-54 H 20 GOOD FT by SMITH,RASHOD
MISS LAYUP by BENTON,RAYMOND 16:17

== REBOUND DEF by BURDEN,JUSTIN
16:05 34-56 H 22 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,RASHOD

GOOD LAYUP by HOGARTH,RONY(in the paint) 15:38 36-56 H 20

15:13 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,RASHOD
REBOUND DEF by HOGARTH,RONY o
MISS LAYUP by DUNKLIN,MARQUIS 14:55

14:55 BLOCK by COX,DEEJAYY

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,RASHOD
14:48 36-58 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,JAMES(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SMITH,RASHOD

MISS 3PTR by VIA,DJ 14:29
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:25
14:25 SUB OUT by BURDEN,JUSTIN
14:25 SUB IN by GILBERT,MARKQUAN
MISS 3PTR by HOGARTH,RONY 14:11
= REBOUND DEF by JONES,JAMES
13:47 MISS LAYUP by GILBERT,MARKQUAN
REBOUND DEF by BENTON,RAYMOND =
GOOD JUMPER by DUNKLIN,MARQUIS(in the paint) 13:34 38-58 H 20
13:10 SUB OUT by JONES,JAMES
13:10 SUB IN by PEGUES,RO'MELLO
SUB OUT by BENTON,RAYMOND 13:10
SUB IN by UKAEGBU,JAMAL 13:10

13:04 38-61 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,NASIR
-- ASSIST by GILBERT,MARKQUAN

GOOD JUMPER by HOGARTH,RONY(in the paint) 12:50 40-61 H21
12:50 FOUL by SMITH,RASHOD
GOOD FT by HOGARTH,RONY 12:50 41-61 H 20
12:26 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,NASIR

REBOUND DEF by HOGARTH,RONY o
MISS 3PTR by VIA,DJ 12:17
= REBOUND DEF by COX,DEEJAYY
12:09 41-63 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by GILBERT,MARKQUAN(in the paint)
= ASSIST by JOHNSON,NASIR
GOOD 3PTR by HOGARTH,RONY 11:42 44-63 H 19
ASSIST by UKAEGBU,JAMAL =
11:21 44-65 H21 GOOD LAYUP by GILBERT,MARKQUAN(in the paint)
= ASSIST by SMITH,RASHOD

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:06

11:06 SUB OUT by COX,DEEJAYY

11:06 SUB IN by BOLDEN,OMARI

11:06 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,NASIR

11:06 SUB IN by BURDEN,JUSTIN
SUB OUT by DUNKLIN,MARQUIS 11:06
SUB IN by BENTON,RAYMOND 11:06
GOOD JUMPER by HOGARTH,RONY(in the paint) 10:58 46-65 H 19

10:26 MISS 3PTR by PEGUES,RO'MELLO
REBOUND DEF by HOGARTH,RONY o
FOUL by HOGARTH,RONY 10:25

10:07 46-67 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,RASHOD(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by HOGARTH,RONY 09:53

- REBOUND DEF by PEGUES,RO'MELLO

FOUL by UKAEGBU,JAMAL 09:44

09:44 46-68 H 22 GOOD FT by BURDEN,JUSTIN(fastbreak)
09:44 46-69 H 23 GOOD FT by BURDEN,JUSTIN(fastbreak)



TURNOVER by GOODE,C]

GOOD JUMPER by HOGARTH,RONY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by VIA,DJ
SUB IN by DUNKLIN,MARQUIS

REBOUND DEF by UKAEGBU,JAMAL

MISS FT by BENTON,RAYMOND
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BENTON,RAYMOND

MISS 3PTR by GOODE,C]

STEAL by HOGARTH,RONY
TURNOVER by HOGARTH,RONY

SUB OUT by BENTON,RAYMOND

SUB IN by VIA,D]

MISS 3PTR by GOODE,CJ

REBOUND OFF by VIA,D]

GOOD LAYUP by DUNKLIN,MARQUIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DUNKLIN,MARQUIS
SUB OUT by UKAEGBU,JAMAL

SUB IN by BENTON,RAYMOND
TURNOVER by DUNKLIN,MARQUIS

MISS 3PTR by GOODE,C]

REBOUND OFF by HOGARTH,RONY

GOOD JUMPER by HOGARTH,RONY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HOGARTH,RONY

SUB OUT by DUNKLIN,MARQUIS

SUB IN by WALKER,JALEN

GOOD FT by HOGARTH,RONY (fastbreak)

GOOD FT by HOGARTH,RONY (fastbreak)

STEAL by GOODE,C]

GOOD FT by GOODE,C](fastbreak)

SUB OUT by WALKER,JALEN

09:22
09:22
09:16
08:53
08:30
08:25
08:25
08:16
08:01
08:01
08:01
08:01
08:01
08:01
08:01
07:52
07:52
07:29
07:08
07:08
07:03
07:03
07:00
06:49
06:49
06:42
06:33
06:14
06:11
06:11
06:11
05:59
05:59
05:54

05:46
05:39
05:19
05:14
05:14
05:14
05:14
05:14
04:52
04:52
04:47
04:47
04:47
04:47
04:47
04:47
04:47

46-72

48-72

49-72

49-74

51-74

51-76

53-76

54-76
55-76

56-76

H 26

H 24

H 23

H 25

H 23

H 25

H 23

H 22
H 21

H 20

STEAL by SMITH,RASHOD
GOOD 3PTR by BOLDEN,OMARI(fastbreak)
ASSIST by SMITH,RASHOD

MISS JUMPER by BURDEN,JUSTIN
REBOUND OFF by BURDEN,JUSTIN
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,RASHOD
FOUL by GILBERT,MARKQUAN
SUB OUT by SMITH,RASHOD

SUB IN by COX,DEEJAYY

SUB OUT by GILBERT,MARKQUAN
SUB IN by JOHNSON,NASIR

FOUL by PEGUES,RO'MELLO
TURNOVER by PEGUES,RO'MELLO

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER by PEGUES,RO'MELLO

STEAL by BOLDEN,OMARI
GOOD DUNK by BURDEN,JUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by BOLDEN,OMARI

MISS LAYUP by BURDEN,JUSTIN

FOUL by BOLDEN,OMARI

STEAL by BURDEN,JUSTIN
GOOD LAYUP by BOLDEN,OMARI(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by BURDEN,JUSTIN

MISS LAYUP by PEGUES,RO'MELLO

FOUL by BOLDEN,OMARI

TURNOVER by PEGUES,RO'MELLO

FOUL by PEGUES,RO'MELLO

SUB OUT by PEGUES,RO'MELLO
SUB IN by LANEY,JOSH

SUB OUT by COX,DEEJAYY

SUB IN by SMITH,RASHOD



SUB IN by UKAEGBU,JAMAL
GOOD FT by GOODE,C](fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by HOGARTH,RONY
FOUL by BENTON,RAYMOND

SUB OUT by GOODE,C]

SUB IN by WALKER,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by HOGARTH,RONY

GOOD LAYUP by BENTON,RAYMOND(fastbreak)(in the

paint)

ASSIST by HOGARTH,RONY
FOUL by UKAEGBU,JAMAL
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by WALKER,JALEN
SUB IN by GOODE,CJ]

GOOD FT by GOODE,CJ
MISS FT by GOODE,CJ

MISS JUMPER by HOGARTH,RONY

TURNOVER by VIA,DJ]

SUB OUT by HOGARTH,RONY

SUB IN by SUTHERLAND,NATHANIEL
SUB OUT by UKAEGBU,JAMAL

SUB IN by JONES,ANDREW

SUB OUT by VIA,DJ

SUB IN by WALKER,JALEN

SUB OUT by GOODE,CJ

SUB IN by WYNNE,MASON

SUB OUT by BENTON,RAYMOND
SUB IN by BLACK,HARRISON

STEAL by WYNNE,MASON
MISS 3PTR by BLACK,HARRISON
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by WYNNE,MASON

ASSIST by BLACK,HARRISON

REBOUND DEF by SUTHERLAND,NATHANIEL
FOUL by JONES,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by WYNNE,MASON

57-76

H 19

57-78 H21 GOOD LAYUP by LANEY,JOSH(in the paint)

59-78

59-79

60-79

60-82

60-84

63-84

H 19

H 20

H 22

H 24

H 21

ASSIST by BURDEN,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,RASHOD

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,RASHOD

MISS FT by BURDEN,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BURDEN,JUSTIN
FOUL by LANEY,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by BURDEN,JUSTIN
GOOD 3PTR by LANEY,JOSH
ASSIST by SMITH,RASHOD

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,NASIR
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,NASIR(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SMITH,RASHOD
SUB IN by ADEBIMPE,ADEFISAYO
SUB OUT by BURDEN,JUSTIN
SUB IN by PORTIS,MARCUS

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,NASIR
SUB IN by BENBOW,DJ

SUB OUT by BOLDEN,OMARI

SUB IN by DANCY,JORDAN

TURNOVER by BENBOW,DJ]

SUB OUT by LANEY,JOSH
SUB IN by BLUE,BRAYDEN

MISS LAYUP by BENBOW,DJ

MISS 3PTR by BLUE,BRAYDEN



REBOUND OFF by BLACK,HARRISON
MISS LAYUP by SUTHERLAND,NATHANIEL

TURNOVER by WYNNE,MASON

MISS 3PTR by BLACK,HARRISON
REBOUND OFF by JONES,ANDREW

63-86 H 23

63-88 H 25

REBOUND DEF by PORTIS,MARCUS
GOOD LAYUP by DANCY,JORDAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by BENBOW,DJ]

STEAL by BENBOW,DJ
GOOD DUNK by PORTIS,MARCUS(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by BENBOW,D]



